Ass Din P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM ector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450							
	ase record the attached document. all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>						
1.	 A. Name of conveying party: Michel RAPAUD B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BIOMERIEUX CHEMIN DE L'ORME 69280 MARCY L'ETOILE FRANCE						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
4.	Execution Date: <u>August 7, 2008</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>12/087,654</u>	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: DEVICE, USE AND METHOD FOR DRAWING OFF A LIQUID								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original accument. William P. Borndge Registration No. 30,024 Patrick T. Muffo Registration No. 60,342	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 26, 2008						

PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0797 07/11/2008 16:07 FAX 7038362787

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

2005

			ASSIGNMEN'I		•
		(1)	Michel RAPAUD	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(8)	
		to eac	of the undersigned, each undersigned	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consi- agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trai	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee (10)	Chemin de l'Orme 69280 Marcy l'Etoile		<u> </u>	
		the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigs		DEVICE, USE AND METHOD FOR	DRAWING OFF A LIQUID	
			ney Dacket No. 137607)
			tich the undersigned has (have) executed the date herewith or	d an application for patent in the United Stat	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/087,654	
. ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 26, 2008		
any app the Asse claims of reexame Patents full rigit and agre identifit	lication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho- of the United States resulting int to convey the entire interes- ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb- cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	to exect vision the obtains to exect the common to perfet de State frizes and grown sit therein adding or y grants or desire	ute all papers necessary in connection we recof, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performent of Protection of Industrial Proportion all affirmative acts which may be not spatent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the U.S. assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC this in order to comply with the rules of	rm any act which may be necessary in come- perty or similar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re Patent and Trademark Office to issue any at as Assignee of the entire interest, and covena and will not execute, any agreements in conf and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment any first the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ooperate with ction with cissue or nd all Letters nts that he has flict herewith, ther
	/ -		he undersigned on the date(s) opposit	e the undersigned name(s).	
Date	: O-1/ Rugurd	/ 200		The state of the s	(SEAL)
Date	/		Inventor Signature		(SBAL)
Date					
Date			-		
Date					
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date					
neither	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bef	ferably ore at le	oe signed before: (a) a Notary Public if ast two witnesses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A. If
Date	01 Aurus	- 20	Witness 4	Du ceux Danied	LE TOURNE
Date	Of Agust	7	Witness	ZOR SABINE	
	U				

PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 08/26/2008